

î

T.P.(C) No. 567 OF 2001  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.567/2001

MONIKA DEVGAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANMOHAN SHARMA

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

As per the letter of the District Judge, Bilaspur,  
H.P. dated 16.3.2002 no orders are necessary on this  
transfer petition.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar